
GE.13- 

  New organic peroxide formulations be listed in 2.5.3.2.4 and 
IBC 520 – ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/2013/1 – Correction 

  Note by the secretariat 

In document ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/2013/1, the table in paragraph 3 should read as follows: 

UN/SCETDG/43/INF.3 
Committee of Experts on the Transport of Dangerous Goods 

and on the Globally Harmonized System of Classification 

and Labelling of Chemicals 

Sub-Committee of Experts on the Transport of Dangerous Goods 20 March 2013 

Forty- third session 

Geneva, 24–28 June 2013 

Item 3 (c) of the provisional agenda 

Listing, classification and packing: miscellaneous 
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ORGANIC PEROXIDE 

Concentration 

(%) 

Diluent 

type A (%) 

Diluent 

type B 1) 

(%) 

Inert 

solid 

(%) Water 

Packing 

Method 

Control 

temperature 

(°C) 

Emergency 

temperature 

(°C) 

Number 

(Generic 

entry) 

Subsidiary risks 

and remarks 

CORRECT:           

DIBENZOYL PEROXIDE >51 - 100   ≤ 48  OP2   3102 3) 

INTO           

DIBENZOYL PEROXIDE 

Remark: typing error since 8th revision 

>52 - 100   ≤ 48  OP2   3102 3) 

CHANGE:           

tert-BUTYL CUMYL PEROXIDE >42 - 100     OP8   3107  

INTO           

tert-BUTYL CUMYL PEROXIDE >42 - 100     OP8   3109  

CHANGE:           

DICETYL PEROXYDICARBONATE ≤ 100     OP7 +30 +35 3116  

INTO           

DICETYL PEROXYDICARBONATE ≤ 100     OP8 +30 +35 3120  

CHANGE2:            

tert-BUTYL PEROXY-3,5,5-

TRIMETHYLHEXANOATE 

>32-100 

≤ 32 

 

≥ 68 

   OP7 

OP8 

  3105 

3109 

 

INTO            

tert-BUTYL PEROXY-3,5,5-

TRIMETHYLHEXANOATE 

>37-100 

≤ 37 

 

≥ 63 

   OP7 

OP8 

  3105 

3109 

 

 

    

 

 

  
2  This change is proposed because in packing instruction IBC520, this product with a concentration of ≤ 37% is already listed as UN 3109 


