Committee of Experts on the Transport of Dangerous Goods and on the Globally Harmonized System of Classification and Labelling of Chemicals

Sub-Committee of Experts on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

20 March 2013

Forty- third session Geneva, 24–28 June 2013 Item 3 (c) of the provisional agenda Listing, classification and packing: miscellaneous

New organic peroxide formulations be listed in 2.5.3.2.4 and IBC 520 – ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/2013/1 – Correction

Note by the secretariat

In document ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/2013/1, the table in paragraph 3 should read as follows:

ORGANIC PEROXIDE	Concentration (%)	Diluent type A (%)	Diluent type B 1) (%)	Inert solid (%)	Water	Packing Method	Control temperature (°C)	Emergency temperature (°C)	Number (Generic entry)	Subsidiary risks and remarks
CORRECT:										
DIBENZOYL PEROXIDE	>51 - 100			≤ 48		OP2			3102	3)
INTO										
DIBENZOYL PEROXIDE Remark: typing error since 8th revision	>52 - 100			≤ 48		OP2			3102	3)
CHANGE:										
tert-BUTYL CUMYL PEROXIDE	>42 - 100					OP8			3107	
INTO										
tert-BUTYL CUMYL PEROXIDE	>42 - 100					OP8			3109	
CHANGE:										
DICETYL PEROXYDICARBONATE	≤ 100					OP7	+30	+35	3116	
INTO										
DICETYL PEROXYDICARBONATE	≤ 100					OP8	+30	+35	3120	
CHANGE ² :										
tert-BUTYL PEROXY-3,5,5-	>32-100					OP7			3105	
TRIMETHYLHEXANOATE	≤ 32	≥ 68				OP8			3109	
INTO										
tert-BUTYL PEROXY-3,5,5-	>37-100					OP7			3105	
TRIMETHYLHEXANOATE	≤ 37	≥ 63				OP8			3109	

This change is proposed because in packing instruction IBC520, this product with a concentration of \leq 37% is already listed as UN 3109